RE(

04-15-2008 

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Our Files: 4-363 - 1690 16-274 - 1690

## 103496847

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Oak Rubber Company	Name: Oak Technical, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 954		
□ Corporation-State     □ Corporation       □ Corporation	Talbott, TN 37877		
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
o. Nataro di somogamos.	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		
	☐ Corporation-State		
	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐No		
Execution Date: April 9, 2008	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional manie(s) & saudioso(os) attaches.		
,,	P==3		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	843,249 2,363,728		
	2,303,720		
Additional number	843,249 2,363,728		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
correspondence concerning document	\ \approx \ap		
should be mailed:	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00		
Name: John P. Hlavka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$65.00</u>		
Name: <u>John R. Hlavka</u>	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell	Authorized to be charged to deposit		
& Tummino L.L.P.	account		
Street Address: 1300 E. 9 <sup>th</sup> Street - Suite 1700	☑ PTO-2038 authorizing credit card payment		
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	Describe and a second s		
	8. Deposit Account number: please credit any overpayment or charge any deficiency to 20-0090.		
	Overpayment of charge any denotions to 20 5555.		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 04/14/2008 DBYRNE 00000057 843249		
	91 FC:8521 49.89 0P 25.89 0P		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
John R. Hlavka	April 9, 2008		
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date		
	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3		

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and entered into as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

## RECITALS

- A. Assignor has adopted and is using certain marks registered in the United States Patent Office, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"),
- B. Assignee has agreed to acquire the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desiring to be legally bound, in consideration of these recitals and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, NUNC PRO TUNC, effective June 23, 2005, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the registration thereof set forth on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESSS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date above first written.

THE OAK RUBBER COMPANY

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0732** 

Before me, Jaul Johnson, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid personally appeared Douglas R. Johnson, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Trustee in Bankruptcy of THE OAK RUBBER COMPANY, a corporation, and that he as such Trustee in Bankruptcy, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such Trustee in Bankruptcy.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the day of April, 2008

Notary Public: The Day of April, 2008

Notary Public: The Day of April, 2008

STATE

TENNESSEE

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0733

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Registration No.	Renewal Date	Country
BLACK SATIN	2,363,728	July 4, 2010	USA
OAK	843,249	January 30, 2008	USA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0734

**RECORDED: 04/14/2008**